2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail 1/12/2015

BELKNAP COUNTY
2015 REVENUES

2013 2014 2014 2015 2015
Account Number ACTUAL- COMM
ACT - T DEP NT NOTES
UAL-12/31/13 BUDGE 12/31/14 ARTME RECOMMENDED
4110 Dept Subtotal;_County Convention
4123 Dept Subtotal: County Attorney 60,017.12 58,967.00 60,017.00 59,967.00 59,967.00
4130 Dept Subtotal: Administration 14,568,483.68 14,142,970.00 14,317,762.54 17,402,586.00 15,874,461.00
4150 Dept Subtotal: Finance Office 2,350,517.28 1,775,015.00 1,775,014.44 1,775,000.00 1,775,000.00
4193 Dept Subtotal, Reqistry Of Deeds 829,630.19 808,500.00 726,881.68 824,000.00 743,000.00
4211 Dept Subtotal; Sheriffs Department 315,728.44 325,000.00 346,542.76 300,000.00 315,000.00
4230 Dept Subtotal: Dept Of Corrections 142,783.53 144,911.00 126,866.89 110,850.00 110,850.00
4235 Dept Subtotal: Restorative Services 21,148.00 16,000.00 15,835.01 16,000.00 16,000.00
4441 Dept Subtotal: Human Services 320,187.94 275,000.00 347,468.09 290,000.00 300,000.00
4900 Dept Subtotal - Capital Assets - -
Total - General Fund - 01 18,608,496.18 17,547,363.00 17,716,388.41 20,778,403.00 19,194,278.00
5100 Dept Subtotal: Nursing Home Administration 8,098,225.34 8,019,500.00 8,339,573.65 7,882,500.00 8,106,500.00
5130 Dept Subtotal: Dietary Department 32,351.95 30,000.00 35,483.90 30,000.00 30,000.00
Total - Nursing Home - 02 9,030,577.29 8,049,500.00 9,375,057.55 7,912,500.00 8,136,500.00
Grand Total - All Activities 27,639,073.47 25,596,863.00 27,091,445.96 28,690,903.00 27,330,778.00
I£xpenditure Grand Total - All Activities | $  25,798,237.62 | $  25,596,862.00 | $ 28,650,903.00 ] $ 28,690,903.00 | $ 27,330,778.00 ]
[ Total Amount to be Raised be Taxes | 13,889,467.60 | 13,663,314.00 |  13,663,314.00 |  16,892,882.00 | 15,034,757.00 | |
23.6% 10.0%
5 1,371,443.00
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EXPENDITURES
2013 2014 2014 2015 2015
nt N r

4110 Depl Subtotal: Counly Convention 15,507.67 20,400.00 28,326.67 10,400.00 10,400.00
4123 Dept Subtotal; County Attorney. 725,401.70 756,410.00 747,077.53 784,411.00 780,211.00
4130 Dept Subtotal: Administration 419,831.07 398,371.00 391,689.23 454,052.00 455,802.00
4135 Dept Subtetal: Information Technology {IT) 99,188.10 92,020.00 88,573.06 141,848.00 141,848.00
4150 Dept Sublotal: Finance Dffice 278,368.43 230,453.00 221,517.98 215,968.00 215,568.00
4193 Dept Sublotal, Reaqistry Of Deads 438,754.05 443,752.00 427,192.05 470,102.00 469,702.00
4194 Deopt Sublotal Maintepance. $73,476.46 604,337,00 524,319.16 710,637.00 669,952.00
4900 Dept Subtotal: Capital Projects / Improvements 60,000.00 100,000.00 99,779.00 1,135,000.00 135,000.00
4211 Dept Subtotal: Sheriffs Department 2,043,487.72 2,083,678.00 2,015,274.07 2,248,142.00 2,204,142.00
4230 Qept Subtolal Dept Of Corrections 3,132,310.07 3,359,337.00 3,206,696.17 3,604,957.00 3,604,957.00
4235 Rept Sublotal. Restorative Services 177,665.69 172,198.00 156,257.77 170,552.00 170,552.00
4441 Dapt Subtetal: Human Services 5,662,727.00 5,887,616.00 5,867,698.00 6,131,166.00 6,131,166.00
4510-4660 Dept Subtotal: Outside Agencies 974,690.00 441,227.00 441,227.00 446,107.00 446,107.00
4198 Dept Subtotal: Contingency 144,909.73 - - 106,G00.00 150,000.00
4700 Dept Subtotal: Debt & Interest 1897,772.57 244,214.00 183,855.86 239,371.0C 239,371.00

4910 Dept Subtotal: Departmental Transfers - - - - -
Total - Generat Fund - 01 14,944,090.26 14,845,013.00 14,399,487.55 16,862,713.00 15,825,178.00
5100 Dept Subtotal: Nursing Home Administration 1,224,500.95 1,192,938.00 1,258,973.54 1,468,661.00 1,379,661.00
5110 Dept Subtotal:_MNursing Home Maintenance 543,366.72 595,601.00 542,259.90 764,788.00 763,488.00
5120 Dept Subtotal: Rehabilitation Services 186,138.37 190,507.00 189,119.85 204,742.00 204,742.00
5130 Dept Subtotal, Dietary Depariment 1,318,889.19 1,257,415.00 1,278,183.67 1,342,171.00 1,342,171.00
5140 Dept Subtotal: Nursing Department 5,509,335.08 5,566,018.00 5,408,859.58 6,051,030.00 5,819,740.00
5160 Dept Subtotal: Laundry Department 120,956.88 132,786.00 131,774.64 142,172.00 142,172.00
5170 Dept Subtotal; Housekeeping Department. 388,693.22 384,887.00 377,003.66 398,442.00 398,442.00
5180 Dept Subtotal: Physicians, Pharmacy & Gen Ser 652,268.33 620,997.00 648,151.66 628,097.00 628,097.00
2,665.30 4,320.00 2,374.54 4,320.00 4,320.00
345,797.15 268,891.00 276,200.15 309,703.00 309,703.00
26,481.32 23,497,00 23,461.07 21,447.00 21,447.00
535,050.85 513,993.00 513,892.28 493,617.00 493,617.08
Total - Nursing Home - 02 10,854,147.36 16,751,850.00 10,650,354.54 11,828,190.00 11,505,600.00
Grand Total - All Activities 25,798,237.62 25,596,863.00 25,049,842.03 28,690,903.00 27,330,778.00

12.1% 6.8%




4110

2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner’s Detail

Home _
014110 COUNTY CON
otetto] ~§iso0"
014110, 52200
014110 53000
014110° 53200
014110 53900
014110 55000
014110 55500
014110 56105
014110: 56130
014110, 56200
014110, 56250
TOTAL COUNTY CON

VENTION
\WAGES - ELECTED OFFICIALS

. PAYROLL TAX

;%RAEET”“G_#EééHM_"m”"_“nnm____uqu_.,

. LEGAL SERVICES

- PROFESSIONAL SVC-OTHER
'OTHER QUTSIDE SERVICES
" PRINTING '
_ADVERTISING

_TRAVEL

. OFFICE SUPPLIES
(POSTAGE

VENTION

2013

ACTUAL-12/31/13

| 1,39433
2,002.14.

T
_7,061.20

2014

BUDGET

1,400.00 -
..2,500.00

e
10,000.00 °

2014

ACTUAL-
12/31/14

§D£PARTMENT

i
|
!
i

2015

. COMM
_ RECOMMENDED

2015 _
COMMISSIONERS NOTES

660000 | 650000 650000

18,000.00

1,603.03 .
2,123.64

1,400.00
2,500.00 |

- see 014130
i

(140000 MEETNGNOTICES
250000 witeAGe

20,400.00

28,326.67

15,507.67 |

10,400.00 .

10,300.00
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2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner’s Detail 4123
 Home 5 2013 2014 2014 2015 2015
014123 COUNTY ATTORNEY 1':7;[:2; BUDGET ACTUAL*12/31/14; DEPARTMENT : RECO(I:\;)MMQIA\IDED COMMISSIONERS NOTES
014123 33100 . REV-FEDERAL GRANT 5996712 59,967.00 59,967.00 . 59,967.00 s3967.00
14102 5000 vl R i Rt -4 -
‘ ~ TOTALREVENUE 60,017.12  59,967.00 60,017.00 59,967.00

59,967.00
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4123

 EXPENDITURES

014123 éCOU NTY ATTORNEY

014123,
014123
014123

0141231
014123

014123
014123
014123

014123

014123

014123

014123
014123
014123,
014123
014123

014123

014123
014123
014123
014123,
014123
014123

014123

014123

014123

014123

014123
TOTAL

51100
51200

..21300
51400

51500
531510
51520
52100
52200
52230
52250

52260

53000
53410

53420.”

53425
53500

53510

54350

54405
54800

55500
56105
56110
56130
56200
56250
56670

WAGES - FULL TIME
- WAGES - PART TIME
. WAGES - ELECTED OFFICIALS
| WAGES - OVERTIME -
| COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT |
_ COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT

. COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY

GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH

- PAYROLL TAX
CRETIREMENT |
. UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE B
_ WORKERS' COMPENSATION
| PROFESSIONAL & OTHER-SERVC
. TELECOMMUNICATIONS

. CONTRACTED SERVICES

SOFTWARE SUPPORT

' MEDICAL SERVICES/SUPPLIES

| WITNESS & LEGAL EXPERTS

. EQUIPMENT-REPAIRS & MAINT
. ELECTRONICS-RENTALS

. PROPERTY & LIABILITYINS
RINTING

. ADVERTISING

~ TRAINING

TRAVEL

* OFFICE SUPPLIES
 POSTAGE

BDG%(S/}OURN ALS/PERIODICALS

'COUNTY ATTORNEY

2013

ACTUAL-
12/31/13

194053 .
 2,691.07

365,650.68
37,717.15
83,163.88 |

1,000.00 -

' 94,972.40

36,893.30 .

44,888.09
1,465.00
 919.46
2,380.97

4,500.00
4 320 00
115,373.76
1, 628 42
3,276.23
3,478.00
412.05

1,555.45

221759

i
2,842.26 -

2,693.19
1,513.37
1,671.24

2014

BUDGET

_591696002
2527200
89,164.00

2014 2015

387,738.10
2534142
89,163.88

. ACTUAL-12/31/14 DEPARTMENT |

393,00000
26,000.00
8916400

2015
COMM

RECOMMENDED
©393,000.00 |

26,000.00
89,164.00

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

12,500.00
1,395.00

1,000.00
94,972.00 -
139,370.00
52,705.00
117200
.. .99300
2,200.00

4,500.00

4,680.00

15 620.00

3,000.00 -
500.00

' 3,500.00
©3,721.00

o i
200.00
3,000.00 |
2,000.00
2,500.00 .
1,600.00
750.00

243147
139340

1,000.00 |
103,901.18
37,418.82 ;

5143023
1,172.00
993.00

. 2,500.00
1,800.00
1,350.00 .
119,570.00 :
39,350.00 |
53,550.00 .
924.00
1,072.00 |

2,500.00
1,800.00
1,350.00 |
119,570.00
3935000
53,550.00
924.00 |

12,334.49 |
214232
~4,500.00 -
4,680.00
13,294.72
Ryt
463.58
w0625
oo
394.56 |

2,500.00

3,600.03
1,379.76
2,016.35
1,362.25 .
1,378.53 -

2,000.00

2,500.00
4,500.00 |
4,700.00 :
iaptoo0]
8,000.00
500.00 -
350000
3,981.00 :
100000
- 1. 20000
©3,500.00 -

3,500.00
1,750.00
1,000.00

2,500.00

4,500.00

4.700. 00.. S~

13,000,00

5,000.00

500.00

800.00

~Snoast
3,500.00
1,500.00
N
' 1,750.00

1,000.00

~2,500.00

3,500.00 |

725,401.70

756,410.00

747,077.53 | 784,411.00

780,211.00 .

SPOTS TERMINAL
KARPEL
MEDICAL EXAMINER
{CONTINGENCY IF NECESSARY)
MFCLEASE
" LETTERHEAD

ATTORNEY CLEs

RSAs
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2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail

4130

Home

014130

014130
014130,
014130,

014130

014130

014130
014130

31110
33100
33720

34060

35000

35030

35060

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION

 TAXES - MUNICIPALITIES
 REV-FEDERAL GRANT
"REV-GUNSTOCK REC AREA

REVENUE-INT-DEPT ALLOCATION

-REVENUE-MISC SOURCES

E_RENTAL INCOME

TOTAL REVENUE

INSURANCE REBATE/REIMBURSE

2013

- ACTUAL-12/31/13
. 1388511600

. L728.72

. 175,000.00
4734236
194,617.00

249,678.60
15,000.00

2014

BUDGET - ACTUAL-12/31/14  DEPARTMENT

13,663,314.00  13,663,314.00

175,000.00

75,000.00

229,656.00

2014

17500000
156,943.88

229,656.00
92,848.66

2015

16,892,882.00

175,000.00

75,000.00

£ 259,704.00

._RECOMMENDED |

2015
COMM

15,034,757.00

175,000.00
|

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

 MOA-THRU 12/31/2016

258,704.00 Superior Courthouse Lease (_5229,656 +530,048)

330,000.00 |

17,402,586.00 :

14,568,483.68

14,142,970.00 |

14,217,762.54 ¢

15,874,461.00 |

HEALTHTRUST & PRIMEX SURPLUS REBATE

M:\Finance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail 4130
EXPENDITURES L 4 2013 .. R4 201420052015 , S
014130 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION ACTUAL-12/31/13 3 BUDGET ACTUA!. 12/31/14 DEPARTMENT : RECO(;?&AE:HVDED : COMMISSIONERS NOTES
014130 51200 'WAGES - FULL TIME Ta3aga7r 10067800° 187,983.98 20720000 207,200.00 | %ALLOCATEDTO NURSING HOME
014130 51200 'WAGES - PART TIME ? ) o - - _ '
014130 51300 WAGES - ELECTED OFFICIALS 29,712.00  29,712.00 29,71200  29,71200  29,712.00 ,
014130 51400 WAGES- OVERTIME 157701 1,500.00 102117 150000 1,500.00 |
014130. 51500 = COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT 150432 1,500.00 ' 622.34 N
014130 51510 COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT 2,92313  2,35000° 234648 181000 181000
014130, 51520 COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY 1 35000 ) 45000 45000 45000} o
014130: 52100 . GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH | 4693825  42,93800  46,384.48  65875.00 | 65875.00 |  %ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME
014130: 52200 | 19,253.38 | 21,775.00 16,739.33 18,400.00 | 1840000 | %ALLOCATEDTONURSING HOME

 014130: 52230 | 28677 azaso0 w2 2300000 2300000 %ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME
014130° 52250 = UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 55100 '"'44'1:.605 430,00 339,00 339.00
014130° 52260 . WORKERS' COMPENSATION 345.42 ©373.00 373.00 . 403.00 | 403.00 .
014130. 52280 | EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION 326.20 1,000.00 565.50 | 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - - o

. CPAAN 5,000 + GASH +

014130, 53010 . AUDITING SERVICES 2065000 1785000 1785000 2170000 23,450.00 N”’”‘;;éw ot oo
014130 53200  LEGAL SERVICES 9,487.93 10,00000 . 16574.59 ;  30,000.00 30,000.00 |
014130 53410 = TELECOMMUNICATIONS  3,717.68 450000 314216  3500.00 3,500.00 |

014130, 53412  CABLE/INTERNET SERVICES 348460  3,500.00 3,443.32 | 3 : 3,500.00 | - -

014130, 54352 | ELEC EQUIP-REPAIRS & MAINT ... 15467 20000 15468| 20000 200.00  MFCBUSINESS MACHINE
014130 54800 : PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS 20,144.00 | 21,554.00 . 2155400  23,063.00 23,063.00 . _
014130 55500 : PRINTING 33630 600.00 - 370.50 ° 500.00 ° 500.00  County reports
014130 55600 " DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS ' '12 372.52 _‘ 11,500.00 : 11,192.46 - 12,000.00 ' _ ~12,000.00 NHAC, NACO, ICMA, NHMMA, SHRM NHMA
014130 56105 = ADVERTISING 419170 4,500.00 : 428840 2,500.00 : 2,500.00  posting requirements, video meetings
014130 56110 ' TRAINING 2,715.15 2,000.00 2,048.42 4,000.00 . 4,000.00  ICMA/NHAC/PRIMEX/OTHER GENERAL
014130 56130 TRAVEL _ 89392 80000 . 923.95 . 800.00 ~ 800.00

| 014130 56200 ' OFFICESUPPUES 161520 1,20000 145567 150000 | 1,500.00

/014130, 56250 | POSTAGE o 98015 1,000.00 78908 | 100000 100000 e

| 014130 56670 | BOOKS/JOURNALS/PERIODICALS 35.00 | 000 10000 _Org-development
014130 56680 : NEW EQUIPMENT - ] - - -

TOTAL  ADMINISTRATION 419,831.07  399,371.00  391,689.23 . 454,052.00 455,802.00

M:\Finance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail 4135
Home | 2013 1 2014 L2014 2015 . 2015
. comm
i - ! ! _ H |
014135f INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ACTUAL 12/31/13i BUDGET . ACTUAL-12/31/14 DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED i COMMISSIONERS NOTES
014135 53420 = CONTRACTED SERVICES 58,800.00 |  67,760.00 67,760.00 | ' " MAINSTAY I/T SVC CONTRACT (70/30]
_ 01__4?3_55__53425__ SOFTWARE SUPPORT 2772300 273000 2,723.00  2,835.00 2,835.00 ! _ DOCsTAR L
014135 53435 .1|/T SYSTEM UPGRADE/PROJECT 19,306.11 ©  11,870.00 | 10,106.84 = 48,201.00 .  48201.00 @ NETWORK ‘MP;&‘;W:ETS/SERVER“C
o N s SR : . AT L ToMN
014135 53440 I/T-ELECTRONIC MAINT & HOSTING 6935.98  7,620.00 759829 1205200 1205200 LT (8CKLP)
014135 54352  ELEC EQUIP-REPAIRS & MAINT 2,70395  3,000.00 2,190.85  3,000.00 3,000.00 7 -
014135 56680  NEW EQUIPMENT 11,113.06 .  8,000.00 - 7,154.08  8,000.00 8,000.00 PCREPLACEMENT
TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 99,188.10 . 92,020.00 . 88,573.06  141,848.00  141,848.00

Mi\Finance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail

4150

Hor_ne .
0141503

014150
014150,
014150

FINANCE OFFICE
35020 INTERESTEARNED

35040 | FINES & FORFEITS o
35091 |SURPLUS-FUND BALANCE

TOTAL REVENUE

2013
ACTUAL-
A2(31/13

517.28

2014

BUDGET
1500

1,775,000.00

2014

Rt
L A2/3118
14.44

1,775,000.00

2015

. DEPARTMENT
3 : RECOMMENDED .

2015
oMM

1'775100000 ,1'7751000.00 s

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

1,775,015.00

2,350,517.28

1,775,014.44

1,775,000.00 : 1,775,000.00

Mi\Finance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detall



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail

4150

EXPENDITURES ;&

0141505 FINANCE OFFICE

014150
014150:
014150;
014150
014150
014150
014150.
014150,
014150
014150
014150
014150
014150,
014150
014150
014150
014150
014150
014150
014150;
014150
014150}
TOTAL

- WAGES - FULL TIME

|\ WAGES - PART TIME

| \WAGES - ELECTED OFFICIALS
51400 - \WAGES - OVERTIME

51500 . COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT
51510 ©1
51520 ' .COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY
52100 -GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH
52200  PAYROLL TAX o
52230  RETIREMENT

52250 ' UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
52260  WORKERS' COMPENSATION
53400 BANK SERVICES R
53425 - SOFTWARE SUPPORT

54352 ELEC EQUIP-REPAIRS & MAINT
54800  PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS.
56110  TRAINING

56130 _ TRAVEL

56200 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
56250 . POSTAGE

56670
56680

151100
51200
51300

NEWEQUIPMENT
FINANCE OFFICE

\COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT

E__EBOOKS/J'OU RNALS/PERIODICALS |

2013
ACTUAL-

1231713
172,444.87

©3,960.96

- 71301
166483
65000
41,553.08
13,332.20
17,034.24
551.00 :
L. 34541
657084
14,037.47
ey

2,180.00 .
642.46 .
147814
L0925 .

2014

BUDGET

117,800.00
12000
3,961.00

1,665.00
65000
| 41,553.00

14,650.00 .

£1,500.00
500.00

2,000.00
1,000.60

20000

2018500
441.00
6,200.00
17,500.00
155.00

2014
ACTUAL-

1,664.83 :
650.00
4418131;
9,331.99 .
13,094.96
430.00 |
37300
7,047.98 |
17,500.00 ©
154.56

1,030.00
443.73
155753
807.46 |

2015

. DEPARTMENT
JA2/31f14 -

119,274.67
1500
3,960.96

12100000jmm”
_60.00 :
$3,961.00

216500,
650.00 ;
33,490.00
.. 270000
13,500.00
1339.00
403.00 .
6,500.00
1830000
200.00 -

1,000.00
1,000.00 :
2,500.00
1,000.00
200.00 |

2015
cOMM

2,165.00
650.00
33,490.00 .

9,700.00

13,500.00 ;

339.00

403.00
6,500.00

~18,300.00
200.00

1,000.00

'RECOMMENDED
121,000.00 |

60.00
396100

1,000.00 :

% ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME

% ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

Dep Treasurer

% ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME
% ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME

MUNIS (70/30)
MFC BUSINESS MACHINE

munis, gfoa, nhac, primex

2,500.00
1,000.00 |

200.00 -

278,368.43

230,453.00

221,517.98

215,968.00

215,968.00

M:AFinance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail

4193

Home _
014193
014193 34020
014193. 34021

014193 :34022

REGISTRY OF DEEDS

'REVENUE-REGISTER OF DEEDS
'REV-REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

| REV-SURCHARGE FEES

 [REV-LCHIP COMMISSION |
| |MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

TOTAL REVENUE

2013

 ACTUAL-12/31/13

2014 2014

2015

BUDGET ‘ACTUAL-12/31/14; DEPARTMENT

i

oma T
- RECOMMENDED

79432311 77500000  694,977.01  790,000.00  710,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00 | 23,809.00 . 25,000.00 0 25,000.00
| 1026500 850000 805700 900000
42,08 38.67 .
829,630.19  808,500.00 __ 726,881.68 | 824,000.00 _ 743,000.00

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

DEED'S EQUIPMENT EUND - TO OFFSET
FIDLAR ANNUAL EQUEPMENT COSTS OF
....5105,800

M:\Finance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner’s Detail 4193
EXPENDITURES - .. 0132014 2014 05 S

comm ' COMMISSIONERS NOTES

I o v, RECOMMENDED B —

014193) 51100  WAGES - FULL TIME - 137,761.27 w _13_7,34_5.0_0 | 137,63270  141,000.00 . 141,000.00

014193' 51200  WAGES - PART TIME 861261 10,110.00 . 670333  10,00000 1000000

014193 51300  WAGES - ELECTED OFFICIALS 6841484 68,415.00 68,414.84 6841500 6841500

014193 514006  WAGES - OVERTIME 12483 - _ 50000 50000

014193 51500 COMP OTHER-HEALTHINCENT | - -

014193 51510 ~ COMP OTHER-SICK PAYINCENT  1,120.56 1,005.00 53832 158500 158500

014193 51520  COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY 550,00 1,000.00 | 900.00 65000 65000

014193 52100  GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH  60,209.84 60,810.00 : 63,380.88  83,900.00  83,900.00

014193 52200  PAYROLLTAX .. 1568687 165150 1530319 17,00000 17,000.00

014193 52230 RETIREMENT 20,6762 23,250.00 ©  22,225.04 | 23,250.00  23,250.00 .

014193 52250 . UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 91600 73300  733.00 578.00 1578.00

014193 52260  WORKERS' COMPENSATION ﬁ 57404 62000 62100 67000 67000

L4199 5000 PROFESSONALBOTHERSERVC | iazaa . L e

014193 53410 - TELECOMMUNICATIONS 217564 1,900.00 1,985.10  2,300.00  2,100.00

014193§ REGISTRY OF DEEDS ACTUAL—12/31/13 BUDGET ' ACTUAI. 12/31/14.

014193 53420  CONTRACTED SERVICES 58,200.00 . 58,200.00 54,060.00  58200.00  58,200.00 F”?U‘RTEC”“S) ‘“DE"'*“G/'WRNET
014193 53421 ~ DATASTORAGE | 59983 800.00 58365 70000 700.00  STORED WITHCITYOFKEENE
Cmaws saz | meowmmetomon | - e TR T -
014193 54350 | EQUIPMENT-REPAIRS& MAINT | 171560 1,30000 131015 1,300.00 1,300.00 . OFFSITE MICRO-FILMING (FIDLAR}
014193: 54352  ELECEQUIP-REPAIRS&MAINT ' 32500 350,00 355.00 400.00 400.00 |

N ! ; ; FIDLAR TECH (2015 RENEWAL) - IMAGING

- 014193, /58405 [ELECTRONICS-RENTALS = |~ 4500000 44,760.00 3982000 '  44,760.00 44,760.00 | EQUIP[1LESS pC]

014193. 54800 : PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS 3,401.00 363900  3,639.00 3,894.00 | 3,894.00 _

014193; 55500 . .PRINTING 305.89 | 300.00 307.27 : 300.00 : 300.00 | LETTERHEAD ENVELOPES/CASH RECEIPTS
014193 55600 = DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS | 300000 27750 30000 30000  NHREGISTERASSOCDUES

014193: 56100 . GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES | 12,996.07 ¢ 3,400.00 2,978.32 3,400.00  3,20000 ©  OPTICAL/ IMAGING SUPPLIES

: . ! | : : FIDLAR TRAINING SEMINAR(NEW

014193 56110« TRAINING 904.02 50000 553.02 . 1,00000 L000.00 T RaR TRANING]

014193 56130  TRAVEL 20114 300.00 209.11 . 30000 30000

014193 56200  :OFFICE SUPPLIES - Looado, 1,20000 987.28 . 1,20000 120000 o

014193 56250  .POSTAGE o 6,759.75 | 700000 367435, 450000 450000  INCREASE ELECTRONIC UTIIZATION

014193. 56680 NEW EQUIPMENT - - -
TOTAL REGISTRY OF DEEDS ___438,754.05 | 443,752.00  427,192.05  470,102.00 _ 469,702.00 .
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Home _ 2013 2014 2014 2015 2015
014194 COUNTY MAINTENANCE ACTUAL-12/31/13 BUDGET ACTUAL- DEPARTMENT coMMm COMMISSIONERS NOTES
) B : . ) 12/31/14 ) . RECOMMENDED ] o
014194 51100 : WAGES - FULL TIME 172,346.49  174,820.00 . 141,288.33 16510000  165,100.00
014194 51200 | WAGES - PART TIME - 1464500 1200432 1520000 15200.00
014194 51400 @ WAGES - OVERTIME 2,68919  3,000.00 3,454.83 °  3,000.00 - 3,000.00
014194 51510  COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT 72418 725.00 72408 . 1,060.00 1,060.00
014194 51520  COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY : - - -
014194 52100  GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH 79,190.85  79,191.00 62,966.18 8557500 85975.00
014194 52200  PAYROLL TAX 10,780.28  11,300.00 11,46071  13,900.00 13,900.00
014194 52230 RETIREMENT 19,020.00  26,315.00 13,996.82  18,250.00 18,250.00
014194 52250  UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE . 1,099.00.  879.00 879.00 . 693.00 693.00
014194 . 52260 = WORKERS' COMPENSATION = 415060  4,485.00 4,486.00 | 4,845.00 4,845.00 .
014194 = 53410 TELECOMMUNICATIONS ' 2,64245 1 2,748.00 ° 2,127.67 2,817.00 2,817.00 |
014194 = 53412  CABLE/INTERNET SERVICES 2,399.40 ©  2,400.00 2,399.40  2,400.00 2,400.00  COURTHOUSE INTERNET ACCESS
014194 53420  CONTRACTED SERVICES 18,346.41 ° 20,500.00 ° 20,7860  19,548.00 19,548.00 SEND & ATTACH DETAIL PAGE
014194 53600  CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2,992.23  3,500.00 3,027.05  3,500.00 3,500.00
014194 54100  ELECTRICITY 105,506.33  107,000.00 105,736.61 13350000  133,500.00 38% RATE INCREASE
014194 54110  HEATING FUEL 60,712.13  60,000.00 55491.99  72,000.00  72,000.00 20% PRICE INCREASE
014194 54120  WATER & SEWER 20,574.82  18,000.00 21,976.24  22,000.00 22,000.00  CORRECTER FEE/LMYT COUNT/SEWEN
014194 54305  PROP- R&M - COUNTY COMPLEX 2862514 . 30,00000  27,786.69  30,000.00 30,000,00  CENERAL IRk S VARIOUS
014194 54310  PROP-R&M - COURT HOUSE 2,20621  2,500.00 | 3,571.90  2,500.00 2,500,00 | SENERALPIENTENANCE S VARIOUS
014194 54500  GROUNDS & LANDSCAPING 14,108.62  14,000.00 9,221.58 = 12,000.00 :  12,000.00 .  MULCHSALT & SAND,MOWING
014194 56100 GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 883238  10,000.00 8,635.76 ©  10,000.00 1 10,000.00 .
014194 56110  TRAINING 179.85 500.00 | - 500,00 500.00
014194 56115  UNIFORM 632.30 750.00 430.12 500.00 500.00
014194 - 56130  TRAVEL 44269  500.00 164.28 500.00 500.00
014194 = 56600 VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR 693.77 750.00 278.88 . 750.00 750.00  TRUCK & TRACTOR REPAIRS
014194 © 56680  NEW EQUIPMENT 1,331.75  1,995.00 1,317.04 - - .
014194 = 57000  CAPITAL PROJECTS/EXPENDITURES | o . - -
014194 - 57200  BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS 1,560.00  11,634.00 9,503.84 ~ 70,499.00 34,814.00  ADDITIONAL DETAIL AVAILABLE
014194 57300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 11,687.24  2,200.00 1,21124  19,600.00 14,600.00  ADDITIONAL DETAIL AVAILABLE
014194 57600  VEHICLES / VEHICLE LEASE - ‘ ' -
TOTAL COUNTY MAINTENANCE 573,476.46 _604,337.00 524,319.16  710,637.00  669,952.00
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4211

Home

014211,

014211

014211
014211
014211

014211

014211

33100

34011
34012
34013

34014

34015

L REV-FEDERALGRANT
- REV-SHERIFF'S FEES

REV-COURT SECURITY

~ REV-OUTSIDE DETAIL

‘REV-CONTRACTED SERVICE
REV-IOINT OPERATIONS

TOTAL REVENUE

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

2013

PV T
A2/31/13

213272

103,693.76

43,134.90

30,000.00

16,767.06

BUDGET

126,000.00
100,000.00

60,000.00 .

32,500.00

12,500.00

| 142,037.11
122,483.01

2014
ACTUAL-

L12/3114 4

40,161.00 '

32,500.00
9,361.64 |

2015 ...

DEPARTMENT

12000000

85,000.00

| 50,000.00 |

32,500.00 |
12,500.00 |

2015
COMM

RECOMMENDED |

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

9500000

12,500.00

4500000 . N
- NORTHFELD DISPATCH SERVICES &
32,500.00

315,728.44

346,542.76

300,000.00

315,000.00

325,000,00

MOQULTONBOROUGH BCRSOG

_NH JOINT FUGITIVE TASK FORCE
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 EXPENDITURES B 2013 B A L2018 2018 0 2085 S
014211 SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ACTUAL- o ibgeT ACTUAL- DEPARTMENT = COMM = COMMISSIONERS NOTES
- 12/31/13 o A/3114 o T T RECOMMENDED _
014211, 51120 | \WAGES-F/T-DEPUTIES 471867.71  464530.00 . 44468835 46240000 46240000
014211; 51122 |/WAGES - F/T - DISPATCHERS 388,252.58 | T 386,185.00  386,787.92 | 38340000 | 38340000
018211 51124 | WAGES - F/T - COURT SECUR \ S I o
014211 51220 WAGES - P/T - DEPUTIES 4791657 | 7000000 44,643.16  40,000.00| 4000000
014211, 51222 | WAGES - P/T - DISPATCHERS 2874169  30,000.00 . 29,160.00  25000.00 25,000.00 B -
014211 51224 'WAGES-P/T-COURTSECURITY 18144660 17500000  163,328.94 . 19500000  170,000.00  +$5/dayics0
014211 51300 WAGES - ELECTED OFFICIALS . ..7430384 7430400 74303.84 7430400 7430400
014211 51405 WAGES - OUTSIDE DETAL 3412000 40,000.00 2939688 40,000.00 40,0000 |
014211 53420  WAGES - O/T - DEPUTIES 39,19525  50,000.00  32,250.71 40,000.00  40,000.00
014211 51422  WAGES - O/T - DISPATCHERS 16,360.05 1500000 21,934.59  20,00000 20,000.00
014211 51500 ~ COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT 4,604.84  4,00000 243147 1 2,50000 250000
014211 51510  COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT 930949 558500 . 5180.64 | 518000 518000
014211 51520 COMPOTHER-LONGEVITY 1700.00  2,050.00 700.00 | 1,750.00 1,750.00
014211 52100 | GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH 262,756.98  262,757.00 29613325 37602500 376,025.00 |
(014211 52200 PAYROLLTAX | 6450845 6409500 6200831 6406000 6406000 |
014211 52230  RETIREMENT 161,963.01  196,260.00 168,681.29 |  200,645.00 | 20064500 |
014211 52250 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE_ 751100 600800 600800 473400 473400 |
014211 52260 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 2641120 2852400 2852400  30,80500 .  30,805.00 _ N
(014211 53400 BANK SERVICES e B0B75 50000 593031 50000 50000 CREDITCARD SERVICE Fees
014211 53410 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2548328 | 22,000.00 22,371.64 | 2200000  22,00000 i o
014211; 53420  CONTRACTED SERVICES 30,7048 35,250.00 37,09286  45250.00  45250,00 SFOTS MG ZWAY COMMUNICATION e
014211 53550 PHOTOGRAPHY & LABSERVICES 7940 35000 7200 35000 350.00 DRUG SCREENINGS
014211 53905 = PROFESSIONAL SVC-SPECIAL OP 10,000.00 . 10,000.00 1998567 . 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 . BCSPECIALOP TEAM-TACTICAL VESTS _
014211 54350 EQUIPMENT-REPAIRS & MAINT . 48500 500.00 30400 50000  500.00
014211 54352  COMMUNICATION -REPAIRS & MAINT 27,700.31 2500000  24,83164  20,000.00 w 20,000.00 ©  RADIO/ELECREPAR
014211, 54800 'PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS © 16,803.00 17,980.00 1798000 1923900 19,239.00 |
014211, 55000 OTHER OUTSIDE SERVICES 1,616.00 200000 228700 200000  2,000.00 REGISTER OF DEEDSSERVICES |
014211 55500 = PRINTING 24380 400.00 7878 | 40000 400.00  LEGALPOSTINGS - CARD STOCK
014211 55600 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 973.00  1,000.00 | 971,00 | 100000 100000
014211 56100 . GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES  1,032.51 100000 8770,  1,000.00 1,000.00 |
014211 56105 ADVERTISING 549.58 120000 315.06 400.00 - 400.00
014211 56110 TRAINING 531204 4,000.00 3,986.46 . 5,000.00 5,000.00
014211 56115 UNIFORM 1023256 9,00000 892005 900000 900000
014211 56120 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES 69502 700.00 67133 | 70000 700.00 | -
014211 56125  SAFETY/AMMUNITION SUPPLIES 518869 450000 450000 7,000.00 . 7,000.00  REPLACE DEPUTY VESTS
014211, 56132  TRAVEL- EXTRADITION 553607 7,500.00 3,382.23  7,50000 | 7,500.00 -
014211 56200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 316383 350000 349445 3500, 00 380000
014211; 56250 . POSTAGE 333630 3,500.00 3,232.80  3,500.00 | 3,500.00
014211 56350 . GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL 28,809.48  30,000.00 . 29,233.62  30,000.00 30,0000
014211° 56600 - VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR 1591544  9,000.00 ' 24,101.40 28,000.00 | 5,000.00 IF NO NEW VEHICLES + $20,000
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014211 56670 : BOOKS/JOURNALS/PERIODICALS 160.00 | 500.00 395.01 50000 50000 .
014211: 56680 :NEW EQUIPMENT : 3,001.20 | - . 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 | REPLACE BISPATCH PRINTER/MONITOR

|
b

014211 57600  VEHICLES / VEHICLE LEASE 2528472 | 2100000 1944499 6400000 6400000 XSG (LEASEVraofe)«4
TOTAL " SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2,043,487.72 | 2,083,678.00  2,015,274.07 2,248,142.00 2,204,14200 77

M:\Finance\2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detait 4230
Home : ;o 2013 2014 2014 12005 2085 L N _
014230 CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT - ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL:  peonprment  COMM COMMISSIONERS NOTES
; I -7 V5 - B i 12/31/14 . RECOMIMENDED .
014230 33100  REV-FEDERALGRANT | 1300000 {..435000 360000 360000 K State Council on the Ats Grant
014230 33700  REVENUE-OTHER GOVERNMENT | 19,952.50 } ...10,00000 | 255.00 | | SCDOC CONTRACT, FED PRISON OPEN IN BERLIN
014230: . .34000  :REVENUE-CHARGEFORSERVICE & .| | R R
014230, 34032 | REV-INMATE REIMBURSEMENTS | 1676657 1400000 20,777.37 15,000.00 | 1500000
014230° 34033  REV-WORK RELEASE 4043985  65355.00 4950465  41,000.00 41,000.00 + 1 ON BRACELET, - W/R
014230 34034  REV-TELEPHONE COMMISSION 25,036.11 25,000.00 ;  29,83229  21,000.00 - 21,000.00  FCCREDUCED COMMISSICNS ON INMATE CALLS
014230 34035  REV-INMATE GARDEN PROGRAM e 3,500.00 - 350000 3550000
014230 34036 ° REV-ELECTRONIC MONITORING 9,980.12 | 16,056.00 ;. 826550  11,250.00 11,250.00
014230, 34037  REV-COMMISSARY INCOME . 1581875 ; 10,000.00 . 13,253.69 13,500.00 ©13,500.00
014230, 35090 : MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 1,789.63 1,000.00 628,39 2,000.00 2,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE | 142,783.53 144,911.00  126,866.89 _ 110,850.00 110,850.00
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EXPENDITURES 2013 2014 2014 | 2015 | 2015 __
014230 CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT ACTUAL- BUDGET ACTUAL- DEPARTMENT comm COMMISSIONERS NOTES
, Co1/mz ©oo12/31/18 . RECOMMENDED o
014230 51100  WAGES - FULL TIME 1,352,56027  1,476,823.00  1,328,50279 . 1512,10000  1512,10000 *ADD'L CO
014230 51200  WAGES- PART TIME 245,047.52 270,350.00 . 274,895.18  288,000.00 288,000.00
014230, 51400 -~ WAGES - OVERTIME 58,179.14 51,600.00 . 69,758.48 60,000.00 60,000.00 |
014230, 51500 COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT = - = 3,008.64 : 3,000.00 ; 281787 300000 300000
014230, 51510 | COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT 9,006.24 ¢ 746000 . 648576 6,690.00 6,690.00
014230 51520 | COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY — 3,200,00 | 420000 2,850.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 )
014230 52190____ (GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH  471,869.66 491,870.00 | 48253439 |  627,700.00 | 627,700.00 *ADD'L €O (+ Ins. 3 new CO)
014230, 52200 | PAYROLL TAX 50,154.11 |  52,165.00 |  48,601.09 51,225.00 | 51,225.00 abDLcO
014230, 52230 | RETIREMENT 1308,078.42 38519500 | 33627017 39490000 | 39490000} *ADDULCO
014230 52250  UNEMPLOYMENTINSURANCE | 7877.00 630200 6,302.00 4,966.00 4,966.00
014230, 52260 | WORKERS' COMPENSATION 4058629 4379000 4379000 47,294.00 e A729400 e
; : * HORIZONS COUNSELING SVC-ADAPT{No longer "Grant
014230 53000 __"PR{)FESS!ONAL&OTHER-SERVC 15,000.00 | | 12,00000  7,00000 0 15,000.00 15,000.00 Funded”)
014230: 53005 | CHAPLAIN SERVICES . 3900.00 3,900.00 1,462.50 ¢ 3,900.00 3,900.00 . 325X 12
014230 53410 | TELECOMMUNICATIONS . 4E9781 537500 506083 558500 558500 TELEPHONE, WIRELESS ANF E-FAX SERVICE
014230, 53412 | CABLE/INTERNETSERVICES | 202776 1979.00  1,879.00 : 2,098.00 2,098.00 RETIREMENT TV CONTRACT
014230, 53420 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,827.48 2,503.00 1,733.91 | 257800  2,578.00 TIMECLOCK, COPIER, MFCPOSTAGE MACH
014230 53500 ' MEDICAL SERVICES/SUPPLIES 14968600 111,391,00 . 183,979.10 |  150,000.00 150,000.00 INMATE MEOICAL, SA & MH COSTS
014230, 53600 -CUSTODIALSUPPLIES 12,866.29 13,200.00 12,586.91 13,00000 13,000.00
014230 53700 OUTSIDE SERVICE/ACTN!TY - - - - - NG ANTICIPATED CUTSQURCED INMATE POPULATION
014230 53910  LAUNDRY SERVICES 27,82840 | 26,4000  24,601.60 2550000 2550000 | 531250 @ $.40/LB - 12 MONTHS
014230 53915 DIETARY SERVICES L 223,228.07 217,491.00 §  213,428.33 215,496.00 : 215,496.00 | INMATES 3/DAY x 30/MONTH x $2.05 per mont»
014230, 54350 ':‘EQUIPMENTuRE?AIRS&MAINT 83070 76000 70015  980.00 |  980.00 |  RADIOCOMM REPAIRS, BATT. ANDMAINT.
014230 54800  [PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS 8,241.00 8,818.00 881800 943500 9400
014230 55600 |DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,26200 240000 214300 2,400.00 . 2,400.00 : NHAC, AIAACA
014230, 56005 SUPPLIES - INMATE PROGRAMS 1,244.44 2,700.00 2,69833 3,600.00 . 3,600.00 INMATE PROGRAMS
014230, 56051 | CONTRACTED PHYSICIAN SERVICE 89,099.96 . 97,509.00 9177276 98,571.00 : 198,971.00 |CONTRACTED PHYSICIAN SERVICES
014230 56100 !GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,452.29 | 5,500.00 543400 400000 400000
014230, 56110 [TRAINING .1,883.60 750000 3,232.87 6,500.00 ~ 6,500.00
014230 56115 UNIFORM 6,427.73 | 8,616.00 . 8,196.29 8,000.00 - 8,00000 CO-BOOTS, JACKETS,UNIFORMS, DUTY GEAR
| 014230, 56125 SAFETY/AMMUNITION SUPPLIES 1,196.82 1 140000 139181 1,100.00 1,100.00 . SECURITY SUPPLIES (CERTIFICATION REQUIRED)
014230 56130  TRAVEL _ - 11,018.35 1,600.00 450.65 1200.00 | 200.00 | MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
.. 014230, 56200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,999.33 ....4,000.00 13,974.83 ~ 5,000.00 ‘ 5,000. 00 ! TONER, INK, PAPER, FOLDERS, MAIL SUPPLIES
: : INMATE POSTAGﬁ REVENUEZ OFFSET FROM |NMATE
014230 56250  POSTAGE ST 241137 | 3,000.00 ;300000 3,400.00 (340000 0 L LSE
014230 56350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL 268397 560000 220476  4,000.00 | 4,000.00 °
014230 56400 -HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES 11,978.91 14,000.00 1223058 - 12,00000  12,00000:
| 014230, 56500  GARDEN PROGRAM-SUPPLIES 911.36 - 300000 - 4000.00 | 4,000.00 | RESTART AND SUUPORT GARDEN PROGRAM
014230 56600  VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR N 132210 2,00000 0 151431 2,000.00 | 2,000.00  MAINTAIN 12 YEAR OLD CARS 2] '
014230 56670 - BOOKS/SOURNALS/PERIODICALS 1,686.29 1,500.00 | 1,488.31 ° 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 . " Law BOCKS '
014230 56680 -NEW EQUIPMENT 2,070.75 2,700.00 2,695.50 | 4,789.,00 : 14,789.00 REPLACE TASERS
TOTAL CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT 3,132,310.07  3,359,337.00 | 3,206,696.17  3,604,957.00 3,604,957.00

M:AFinance\2015 - Master Budget - Commigsioner's Detail



2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail

4235

Home

014235:

o
014235
. 014235,
014235,
014235
014235
014235’
014235

33100
33520

34090
24001

34092

35000

35080

135090

RESTRORATIVE SERVICES

REV-FEDERAL GRANT

| REV-STATENHINCENTFUNDS

. REVENUE-DIVERSION SERVICE
_ REV-ADULT COURSE FEES

© REV-YOUTH COURSE FEES

' REVENUE-MISC SOURCES
'PUBLIC/PRIVATE DONATION
' MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
 TOTALREVENUE '

 ACTUAL-

305500

2013 2014
~ BUDGET
12/31/13 oo

] = - i
H i

2,000.00

©500.00

1400000

2004
ACTUAL-

12/31/14

1407501
1,160.00

500.00
100.00

2015

. DEPARTMENT

14,000.00 |
200000 |

2015

e

COMIMISSIONERS NOTES

RECOMMENDED -

i

14,000.00

16,000.00 :

21,148.00  16,000.00

15,835.01 -

16,000.00 !
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4235

EXPENDITURES |

014235

014235
014235
014235
014235,
014235
014235,
014235,
014235
014235;
014235
014235’

014235

014235
014235,
014235,
014235,
014235,
014235,
014235
1014235,
014235

TOTAL

51100

51200

51500
51510

52100
52200

52230

52250
52260
53410

53900
54800
56100
56110
56130

56200

56250

56350

56600
56680
57600

RESTRORATIVE SERVICES
CWAGES - FULLTIME

 WAGES - PART TIME L
'COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT

‘COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT

- GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH ?
opvaota
RETIREMENT

_ UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
| WORKERS' COMPENSATION
_ TELECOMMUNICATIONS -
 PROFESSIONAL SVC-OTHER

* PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS

GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES

. TRAINING

. TRAVEL
EEOFHCESUPPUES

- POSTAGE

| GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL

. VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR
- NEW EQUIPMENT

- VEHICLES / VEHICLE LEASE

RESTRORATIVE SERVICES

2013

L
12/31/13

148,739.26

1147520

2014

BUDGET

143,690.00

11,450100. R

12/31/14

520.00

T
e
12,364.03
2,293.15
2,403.00

244.99

470,00

42659
615.09
695.24

45.00

5,467.54 -

2,000.00 :
3,500.00
25700
2,750.00 .
1,500.00 :

58600

750,00

2014
ACTUAL-

133,295.18

586.00

481.00 |

1,749.92

2,660.87

2,571.00 .
2002952

200,00 |

645.90 !

2015

142,000.00

:
. E
I
I

§ DEPARTMENT |

2015
- COMM

! RECOMMENDED °

14200000

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

520,00 520.00
________ 10,900.00 . 10,900.00

462.00

519.00

200000
3,500.00
2,751.00
2,750.00
1,500.00

750.00

700,00
11,200.00

572.56 |
778,03

T
1,200.00
.1,00000

e
519.00

2,000.00
3,500.00
2,751.00
2,750.00
1,500.00

700.00
1,200.00
~ 1,000.00

177,665.69

172,198.00 |

156,257.77 :

170,552.00

170,552.00

DRUG & ALCOHOL CERTIFICATION
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4441

Home

014441

014441 .

014441 .

014441

014441 .

33520

33730
35000
35090

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
(REV-STATE NH-INCENTFUNDS
 REV-RECOVERIES
|IREVENUE-MISC SOURCES

. MISCELLANEOUS INCOME |

TOTAL REVENUE '

EXPENDITURES

014441

53500

| MEDICAL SERVICES/SUPPLIES

272,336.00
4784194 2500000

2013 2014

BUDGET

 ACTUAL-

12/31/13

250,000.00

2014
ACTUAL-

12/31/14

~ 276,079.00

71,383.09

2015

DEPARTMENT |

2015
COMM

250,000.00 |
50,000.00

DEPARTMENT . pecommenpep | COMMISSIONERS NOTES
250,000.00
40,000,00

~ DHHS-MOU CAP

347,468.09

290,000.00

300,000.00 |

320,187.94 .  275,000.00

2013 2014
ACTUAL- |

i BUDGET
12/31/13 !

ACTUAL-
12/31/14

DEPARTMENT |

RECOMMENDED :

2015 |
COMM :

5,662,727.00 | 5,897,616.00

5,867,698.00

6,131,166.00

6,131,166.00

. COMMISSIONERS NOTES

DHHS
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4610 - 4660

Home

014610
014619
014650

014660

014660
014660
014660

55010

55020
55035
55015

55030

55040

'B.C. CONSERVATION DISTRICT

| B.C.ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
LAKES REGION MUTUALFIREAID

55025 GENESIS COUNSELING GROUP

.COMMUNTIY ACTION PROGRAM -
GREATER LAKES CHILD ADVOCACY

" OUTSIDE ANGENCIES

OUTSIDE ANGENCIES

j ' UNH CO-OP E)(TE.NSION. U DU

2013

“hcroan”
LAi2/3ifa3
162,818.00 |
97,304.00
75,000.00

1.533,463.00
- 34,200.00
60,905.00
11,000.00 |

2014
BUDGET

97,304.00
75,000.00

34,200.00

60,905.00
11,000.00 |

2014
ACTUAL-
12/31/14

2015

75,000.00
34,200.00
. 60.905.00,
11,000.00

16281800 167,698.00 |
97,304.00

|
|

| DEPARTMENT

S
COMM
| RECOMMENDED

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

197,304.00 |
75,000.00

34,200.00
60,905.00 |

11,000.00

167,698.00

rannn0 ]
75,000.00 |
- NOREQUEST SUBMITTED |
3420000 JBMITTED.
60,905.00 . =

11,00000

H

974,690.00

441,227.00 |

441,227.00

446,107.00

446,107.00
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2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail 4900
Home 2013 2014 | 2014 2005 2015
: ACTUAL- | ACTUAL- . coMM
. BUDGET DEPARTMENT | COMMISSIONERS NOTES
014193 CAPITAL PROJECTS / IMPROVEMENTS 12/31/13 12/31/14 - RECOMMENDED
014900 - 39130 TRANS-CAPITAL FUND ?
EXPENDITURES “aeis 014 T T e
ACTUAL- ACTUAL- COMM
' \ . COMMISSIONER
014900,  CAPITAL PROJECTS / IMPROVEMENTS L 12/31/13 BUDGET 12/31/14 . DEPARTMENT =RECOMMENDED ONERS NOTES
014900 = 56680 | NEW EQUIPMENT | N
014900 . 57000 . CAPITAL PROJECTS/EXPENDITURES | 60,00000 100,00000 99779.00 1,13500000 13500000 SEEDETAL
014900 = 57100  LAND - ! : |
014900 © 57200 | BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS = &
014900 = 57300  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
014900 57400 : MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT |
014900 = 57500 - FURNITURE & FIXTURES
014900 . 57600  VEHICLES / VEHICLE LEASE ‘ | . ]
014900 = 39130  TRANS-CAPITAL FUND 60,000.00  100,000.00 99,779.00 ~ 1,135,000.00 |  135,000.00
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Project Description

2015

2016

2017 . 2018 2019

2020

Hvac Replacement - Corrections
Vehicle Storage - Sheriff

Replace Courthouse Windows

Restore Ceiling over Courtroom 1
Construct egress stairway near Registry
Upgrade Courthouse Electrical System

Reconstruct/Pave County Drive

New Roof County Complex

Time & Attendance System

Schematic Design - Jail Project

Total Capital Projects

Debt Service Schedule:
Roof bond (2018)

Other (2017)

75,000 |

S 60,000

S 200,000

NOTES

QUOTE FOR BULLET PROOF GLASS-
ATTORNEY'S

'S 100,000 $

$ 600,000 |

i
i
i
i
i
i
i

$ 600,000

135,000

282,363
348,625

$ 273,543
S 329,025

200,000 : $ - '$ 100,000 $

i
i

264,355 § 254,800 | $ -5
314,650 |

%2 B ¥ o S ¥y

765,988

$ 1,202,568

779,005 $ 254,800 | $ 100,000 $
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2015 - Master Budget - Commissioner's Detail

Home

1014700

014700
TOTAL

014198

024700
024700

DEBT SERVICE
59800 - DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL
59810 DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST

DEBT SERVICE

59900 ' CONTINGENCY

NH - DEBT SERVICE
59800 . DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL

024700] 59810  DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST

TOTAL

DEBT SERVICE

 ACTUAL

2013

12/31/13
124,151.00 :
73,621.57

2014
BUDGET

123,393.00
120,821.00 |

12/31/14
123,393.00 -

2014
ACTUAL-

60,466.86

2015

- DEPARTMENT | |
: .. RECOMMENDED

122,635.00
116,736.00 -

2015
comMm

122,635.00

116,736.00

197,772.57

244,214.00

183,859.86

239,371.00

239,371.00

COMMISSIONERS NOTES

BONDS & TAN(S12M)

100,000.00

150,000.00

144,909.73

2013
ACTUAL-

/3113

465,849.00
69,201.85 |

;
|
|
|

2014
BUDGET

456,607.00

57,386.00

2014
ACTUAL-
12/31/14

456,607.00
57,385.28 |

; DEPARTMENT
447,365.00

44,252.00

. ..2.0.15

COMM

44,252.00

 COMMISSIONERS NOTES
RECOMMENDED | e
...447,365.00

535,050.85

512,993.00

513,992.28 .

491,617.00

491,617.00
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5100-5194

Home | (T o 2013 ; 2014 . 2014 2015 2015 ; e
" ACTUAL- . ACTUAL- comm

025100 NH - ADMINISTRATION BUDGET | ~ DEPARTMENT ; COMMISSIONERS NOTES

‘ Amjiz 123114 _RECOMMENDED &

025100 34040 | REVENUE-NURSING HOME (NH) '1,832,96150 650,00000 | 1,258127.50  650,000,00 NH PROSHARE (NG SUPPLEMENTAL EXPECTED)

025100 | 34042 |REV-NH-SOCIALSECURITY | 69578842 642,000.00 753,600.86 1 700,000.00 0.00  RESIDENT RESOURCES
025100 34044 | REV-NH-HOME CARE . 3,81,579.08 | 3,000,000.00 | 3,568710.98 |  3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 ) MEDICAID

025100 34046 |REV-NH-MEDICARE-PART A 79230518 97500000 |  930,623.14 900,000.00 900,000.00 | NEW ADM PROCESS SHORT/LONG TERM RES
025100 34047 'REV-NH-MEDICARE - PART 8 . 33953874  322,00000 | 34635193 327,000.00 322,000.00 |  NEW ADM PROCESS SHORT/LONG TERM: RES

025100 | 34048 :REV-NH-PATIENTDIRECTPAY ' 1451,446.69  1,300,00000 | 128435484 125000000  1374,00000 |  RRATENCREASE2/1/15

1025100 34050 _ REV-NH-MEDICAID ... 831,526 85000000 93616039 800,000.00  800,000.00 | MEDICAID INCENTIVE (MQIP|
025100 | 34054 REV-NH-CO-INSURANCE-A "' '187,94172 20000000 . 17661813 180,00.00 180,000.00 MEDICARE PART A - CO INSURANCE
025100 34055 : REV-NH-CO-INSURANCE - B © 8494327  80,000.00 84,315.36 80,600.00 80,000.00 | MEDICARE PART &- CO INSURANCE
G210 34000 IREVENGE IR SER’ ALLOCKTION AR 0 , R . 8000000 0 )
1025100 35010 |REV-SALE OF COUNTYASSET T
025100 35090 MISCELLANEOUSINCOME |
025100 35091 SURPLUS - FUND BALANCE h
025100 39140 - TRANS-PROPIETARY FUND

025100 34049 " REV-

49548 50000 71052 50000 50000 RESDENTPOSTAGE

TOTAL REVENUE 8,998,225.34 8,019,500.00 9,339,573.65 7,882,500.00 8,106,500.00
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5100 - 5194

1,258,973.54

EXPENDITURES L2013 2014 2014 2015 2015
ACTUAL- ACTUAL- . COMM
025100 NH - ADMINISTRATION yaips | BUDGET 12/31/14 DEPARTMENT | RECOMMENDED COMMISSIONERS NOTES
025100 53100  WAGES - FULL TIME 34469518 . 34632000  342,633.13 - 48220000 .  392,200.00  +RECEPTIONIST
025100 51400 | WAGES - OVERTIME 235.45 300.02 - 200.00 . 200.00
025100 . 51500 : COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT 1,002.71 . 1,00000 .  1,20325 2,500.00 ¢ 2,500.00
025100 ; 51510 : COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT 1,563.12 . 3,070.00  3,070.78 4,150.00 | © 4,150.00
025100 51520 | COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY 1,000.00 . 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,00000
025100 | 52100 [GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH  104,198.11;  104,198.00 111,631.65 | 14552400 | 14552400  %ADMIN/FIN ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME
025100 | 52200 | PAYROLL TAX S 29,031.01 | 26,570.00 133,038.31 45,800.00 45,800.00  %ADMIN/FIN ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME
025100 . 52230 | RETIREMENT 38,153.44 3674000  47,330.37 64,950.00 | 64,950.00  %ADMIN/FIN ALLOCATED TO NURSING HOME
(025100 52250 |UNEMPLOYMENTINSURANCE 128200 1,260 1,026.00 808.00 80800 .
025100 : 52260 | WORKERS' COMPENSATION 5,354.85 | 5783.00|  5783.00 ! 624600  6,246.00
025100 = 53000 | PROFESSIONAL & OTHER-SERVC 464,386.91 421,000.00  484,361.30 421,000.00 421,000.00 NH BED TAX5.5% OF N; REVENUES (LESS PART
. : ; : i CPA ANNUAL, $26,000 (70/30)+ COST REPORT
025100 : 53010 | AUDITING SERVICES 13,850.00 12,650.00 10,770.05 15,050.00 15,050.00 1 o0 S aSE 45 S5000 + SINGLE Aoy 0720
025100 5_32@{_)_ LEGAL SERVICES 567500 500000 500000  5000.00 5,000.00 May need much more
025100 53300 . PROFESSIONAL MGT SERVICES 100,051.16  109,275.00 10029843 . 107,272.00 | 107,272.00 . PROF ADMIN SYC PROVIDED (GEN FUND)
025100 = 53410 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 574793 4,600.00 828257 500000 500000 2014 FRAUD USAGE
025100 . 53420 : CONTRACTED I/T SERVICES 24,174.00 25,500.00 - 2550000 . 29,040.00 ©29,040.00 | 1/T CONTRACT (MAINSTAY)
? e : ; | MUNIS/IVANS/POINT-CLICK-CARE/DOC
025100 ;53425 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 2168738 2022500 19,8773 2074500 2074500  STAR/QIS Survey
025100 53430 . HARDWARE SUPPORT o o AU S
025100 = 53435 |/T-SYSTEM UPGRADE/PROJECT 741689 . 500000 411077 | 48,258.00 | 48,258.00 + ELEC MED RECORDS
025100 | 53440 _ |/T-ELECTRONIC MAINT & HOSTIN 1L,50598 ° 3,265.00 3,060.97 5,165.00 | 5,165.00 | APP RIVER/VIRTUAL TOWN HALL/ANTI-VIRUS
: i } PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL & DRUG
025100 53500 MEDICAL SERVICES/SUPPLIES o 5,207.00 | 4,500.00 385600 4,500.00  4,500.00 _ SCREENING
025100 54352 : ELEC EQUIP-REPAIRS & MAINT 581.99 200000 - 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 |PC PARTS & SERVICE SUPPLIES
025100 © 54405 - ELECTRON?CS RENTALS : 1,735.20 : _ ' 3, 5(}0 OO 2,385.90 3,500.00 3,500.00 - MFC Bu_*._;_n_'_l_e__s_s__[\_/]_a_pr_y_rje Leaser
025100 54800 PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS 1871600  20,026.00 16,287.00 17,153.00 . 1718300 )
025100 55600 :DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4,360.00 410000 408559 410000 4,100.00 NHAC / SHRM / INFECTION CONTROL
025100 56105 _ ADVERTISING 42900  1,500.00 1,229.50 1,500.00 1,500.00 1
025100 56110  TRAINING o 15355 2,000.00 198100 2000001 200000
025100 = 56130  TRAVEL 1,152.15 | 100000 | 128728 1,000.00 I 1,00000 | ,
025200 56200 OFFICE SUPPLIE . 1250485 10,000.00 10,403.00 (1000000 | 1000000, oo
025100 56250 POSTAGE ... 306350 4,000.00 2,779.93 4000001 4000000
025100 56680  NEW EQUIPMENT | 3,586.59 800000 Gagoo1 10,000.00 10,000.00 PC OBSOLESENCE REPLACEMENT
TOTAL 'NH - ADMINISTRATION 1 1,224,500.95  1,192,938.00 1,469,661.00 1,379,661.00 o
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5100 - 5194

025110

025110
025110
025110
025110
025110
025110
025110
025110 |
025110
025110

025110

025110 |
025110

025110
025110

025110 |
025110
025110
025110
02511C
025110
025110 |
025110 |
025110

025110

51100

51400

51500
51510
51520
52100

52200

52230
52250
52260
53412
53420
54100
54110
54120

54315

154500
54800

56110
56115

56350

56600

57000

57500

. 26680
{..37600
TOTAL

2013 2014 2014 2015 2014
ACTUAL- ACTUAL- . comm
NH - MAINTENANCE 12/31/13 BUDGET 12/31/14 DEPARTMENT . RecomMENDED NOTES
IWAGES- FULLTIME 7318299 7750500  74,405.88 79,100.00,  79,100.00
WAGES - OVERTIME 4,732.57 3,000.00° 3137520  4,000.00 4,000.000
FOMP OTHER HERLTH INCENT : T
COM OTHER SICK PAY INCENT T -390, A
_COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY 450.00 800.00 450.00 800.00 80000
GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH 25,956.56 | 25,956.00 27,081.28 29,500.00 29,500.00
PAYROLLTAX 576015 6160.00| 573757 641500 641500
{ RETIREMENT .. 171200867500 8,399.98 9,200.00 9,200.00
_UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE  © 37.00 294.00 294.00 | 232,00, 232.00
WORKERS' COMPENSATION 1,530.96 1,653.00 1,653.00 | 1,784.00° 1,784.00
_ CABLE/INTERNET SERVICES 2,474.89 2245000  3,996.56 '5232.00] 523200 Satellite TV 4 High speed internet service
- CONTRACTED SERVICES 60,61573 . 50,647.00,  64,194.42 70,268.00 70,268.00 SEE ATTACHEMENT -
CELECTRICITY 166,763.75 | 200,000.00: 159,387.36 265,000.00 255,000.00 a8% RATE INCREASES |
CHEATING FUEL 99,734.92 120,000.00  108,811.38 144,000.00° 14400000 20%RATE INCREASES
WATER & SEWER _ 37,0651 37,500.00.  31,480.51 48,000.00, 48,000.00 SEWER RATE INCREASES
PROPREM - NURSING HOME oAl 000 @A0ess aeemnod  avsonao) SHMMEICHCE U e
'GROUNDS & LANDSCAPING 583.48 | 1,000.00 365.32 ~1,000.00° 1,000.00
[;PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS 10,834.00 )  11,59200  15587.00) 16,678.00, . 16,678.00
{TRAINING BT TS 10.00, 0.00,
UNIFORM 132.87 | 400.00; 198.31 400.00 400.00
GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL 1644.71 (240000 87932 200000 200000
'VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR 6,086.33 6,000.00 2,894.05 6,000.00 2,000,00, P4 PRt/ maitenancelresearch muniease new
'CAPITAL PROJECTS/EXPENDITURES ' %" 2557900/ 25579.00  REPLACE VINYL DINNING HALL FLOORING
FoRNITURE 600 i S .
- NEW EQUIPMENT o 5 ~ 0.00 ’ 9,600.00 9,600.00 CseewsT
| VEHICLES / VEHICLE LEASE i ] 12,700.00 | NEW VEHICLE (REPLACE 15 PASS BUS)
NH - MAINTENANCE 543,366.72  600,212,00 542,259.90  764,788.00 763,488.00 .
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025120

025120 |
025120
025120

025120
1025120
025120 °
025120
025120 .
025120
025120 -
025120
025120
025120

025120

TOTAL

YiSl?dbu

51400
51500
51510
51520
52100
52200

52230

52250
52260
53500
56100
56115

56680

5100 - 5194

w1

2p14_.....

coMmm

L R S 2015 2014
ACTUAL- ACTUAL-
NH - REHABILITATION SE BUD T :
12/31/13 UDGET 12/31/14 DEPARTMEN RECOMMENDED
WAGES - FULL TIVE 051903 | 11020500 10916283 12e0000] 11260000
'WAGES - OVERTIME 2,317.07 88547 20000 ;
"COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT _ - L
‘COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT L 41000 811.00 811.00
COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY ~ * 100,00 1,200.00 11,200.00 1,650.00 165000
‘GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH 53,042.96 53,043.00 5147628 . 56,200.00 5620000 |
CPAYROLL TAX 7,832.62 . 843500 803692 881500§ 8,815.00
. RETIREMENT 10739741 11,870.00 11,982.83 12,642.00 12,642.00
CUNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE . 551,00 441.00 44100 348000
 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 2,292.94 : _24moqm”__24moq_nwnzsmoqy_ 1 2,676.00 |
MEDICAL SERVICES/SUPPLIES 133810 750,00 2,321.23 2,500.00 2,500.00 :
- GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,361.71 150000i 917.29 1,500.00 1,500.00 °
_UNIFORM 343.20 600.00 - 200.00 600.00 600.00
NEW EQUIPMENT ' . 4,200.00 4,200.00
NH - REHABILITATION SE 186,138.37 190,930.00 | 189,119.85 204,742.00 204,742.00

zoooof'”“'”"””

34800

COGNITIVE PERFORMANCE TEST + STANDING

CERAME
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5100 - 5194

025130 ¢

025130

EXPENDITURES
025130

025130 |
025130
025130
025130 |
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130
025130 |
025130
025130
025130 |

025130 ;

51100

51400 ©
51500
51510

52100
52200
52230
52250
52250
53420
53500
56100
56110

56135
56136

56680

025130 : 57400

34040

51200

51520

36115

NH - DIETARY DEPARTMENT

| REVENUE-NURSING HOME(NH) T

NH - DIETARY DEPARTMEN

- WAGES - FULL TIME

'WAGES - PART TIME
" WAGES - OVERTIME
COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT

_j‘COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT

COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY

; GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH

PAYROtL TAX
RETlREIVIENT
UNENMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION
_CONTRACTED SERVICES

_ DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS

_ GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES
| TRAINING o
UNIFORM

FOOD COST - GOODS/MATERIALS
INTERDEPARTMENT ALLOCATION |

| NEW EQUIPMENT

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
~ NH- DIETARY DEPARTMEN

L I
ACTUAL-

12/31/13

T

ACTUAL-
12/31/13

| 433,81077
199,489.93

v

47,667.89
44,189.70 -
4,030.00
| 16,812.90
3,538.70 :
13,037.93
_3_11_07_8_-83_; .

8685, 85

BUDGET

2014

BUDGET

'10,000.00

~ 197,587.00

25,000.00

N 1400.00 e

3000000

410,600.00 ©
194,030.00

47,020.00
4530000
3,224.00
18,158.00 -

13,000.00

2014
ACTUAL-
12/31/14

2014
ACTUAL-
12/31/14

401,319.07

173,662, 76
13,405. 62

(150800 | 11

3548330 1

2015 .

DEP. % :
ARTMENT RECOMMENDED

2015

DEPARTMENT

. 2 545 00 R

COMM

coMm

‘ RECOMMENDED
397,200.00
180,300.00

13,000.00 |

397,200.00
180,300.00

B

_NOTES.

" NOTES

}. 950.00

1,950.00

7190483171

14336032
43,947.38
3,224.00

1&15&00:

19,182.16
30517.94

560 64

527,030.00

(22393339y

860. 4{)

6,323, 37

520,000.00

3,000.00

2,500.00

”f(205oooookll_

538, 703 03
(214 138. 48)

11,722.00i

1,833.08 |

m4sszsoo

iy R
2,541.00 .
19610.00 .

13,000.00 .
25,000.00

..45,625.00

13,000.00

25,000.00

B
2,541.00
13,610.00

2360000

* NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS

55500000
(205,000,000
9,700.00

3,100.00 -

555 OGO Q0

9,700.00

3,100.00

 (205,000.00)]

1,318,889.19 .

1,342,171.00

1,289,674.00

1,278,183.67

1,342,171.00 |

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS INMATE MEALS
MICROWAVE/ BLENDER/CAN RACKS/
ADJUSTABLE TABLES / PLATE HEATERS

" SMALL-WARES REPLACEMENT (DISHES, ETC) + |

HOT WATER BOGSTER .
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5100 - 5194

025140

025140
025140
025140
025140
025140
025140

025140
025140
025140

025140 |
(25140

025140
025140
025140
025140
025140
1025140

025140

025140

025140

025140

025140

025140
025140

025140

025140 .
025140
TOTAL

51100
51130
51132
51134
51136
51200
21239

51232

51234

51236

51400
51500

51510 :

51520
51960
52100

| 52200
025140

52230
52250
52260
52280

53500

56000

56110

56115
56136

56680
57500

NH - NURSING DEPARTMENT

WAGES - FULL TIME
WAGES - F/T - RN

WAGES - F/T - LPN
- WAGES - F/T - MNA
: WAGES - F/T - LNA -
(WAGES-PARTTIME . oiio

'WAGES - P/T-RN
/AGES - P/T - LPN

WAGES-P/T-MNA
'WAGES - P/T - LNA

EWAGES - OVERTIME

COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT
_CONM’OTHER -SICK PAY INCENT
: COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY

WAG ES - OTHER

PAYROLL TAX

RETIREMENT
“UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
_WORKERS' COMPENSATION

- EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

- MEDICAL SERVICES/SUPPLIES
+ SUPPLIES - OXYGEN

_NEW EQUIPMENT

| FURNITURE & FIXTURES
" NH - NURSING DEPARTMEN

TERDEPARTMENT ALLOCATION

i : :
T Caia T ais) o voes
ACTUAL- | ACTUAL- - comm
12/31/13 BUDGET 12/31/14 | DEPARTMENT o OMMENDED
54,341.42 87,085.00 . 87,77841  2,761,065.00 - 2,661,065.00 alt fuli time
534,797.33 : 543,810.00 563,344.26 - - -
541,028.50 . 573,695.00  489,357.45 -
133505754 © 157,110.00 | 13874841 - -
1208,935.47 | 143557500 1,222382.28 - - e
] R - 8020000 all part time
233H9GBRH_J@Q¥§PQ.W_ 16880374 -
©96,510.42 - 144,021.15 - .
(639459 S :
489,868.17  325580.00  449,10595 - _ _
176,439.36 | 150,000.00 195,062.82 - 170,000.00 170,000.00 ;| OVERLAPPING OF SCHEDULES-SHIFT CHANGES
0805 0.000.06 . .60 T _
11,244.38 ©  10,335.00 9,148.46 . 11,825.00 11,825.00
485000 . 5750.00 4,500.00 6,550.00 | 6,550.00 7
11110729 11421500 11461654 11730000 11730000 | NURSING SUPPORTSTAFF
| 1,003,250.76 | .100?25¥095 _"938230883 " 107000000‘ .. 1,070,000.00 ;
26833224 268990.00 |  267,475.60 305,600.00 290,300.00 |
275,403.22 332,845.00 | 297,906.18 337,500.00 326510000
18,867.00 15,100.00 ! 15,100.00 11,899.00  11,899.00 '
78,715.08 85,012.00 | 84,792.00 91,816.00 - 91,816.00
_ - 261.74 . o
188,445.69 | 165,000.00 | 171,949.08 - 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 RE“DENTMEDgﬂﬁiﬁéfRSONALNEEQS
_27,76140 3000000 2757458 3000000 3000000  OXYGEN
4,967.07 | 6,000.00 : 4910522 6000001  BOOCOO|
585699 8,000.00 | 4,844.96 | 8,000.00 ~'8,000.00
g (2,069.25) (2,225.00), (195439h (2,225.00) (2,225.00)  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS-MEDICAL SUPPLIES
3,360.00 450000 291000 500000 - | " VANDERLIFT(REPLACED2014)
14,270.00 261.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | BED & MATTRESSES (Replace 10/year) +
= : ; _PATIENT CHAIRS
5,443,023.00 6,051,030,00

5,509,339.08 .

5,408,859.58 !

5,819,740.00 .
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5100 - 5194

025160 :

0251505
025160 -

025160

025160
025160
025160 -
025160 |
025160 |

025160

025160
025160 |
025160
025160

025160

025160
025160

_TOTAL

025170

025170
025170 |
025170

025170

025170

025170 |
025170 ;

025170

025170 -

025170

025170

025170 -

025170
025170 |

025170 |
TOTAL |

51100

53200

51400
51500
51510
51520
52100
52200
52230

52250 |

52260

56000

56100
56115
56136
57000

51100

51200
51400
51500
51510
51520

52100

52200
52230

52250

52260

56100

56115
56680

NH - LAUNDRY

wages RO TvE
£ WAGES - PART TiME

 WAGES - OVERTIME

_COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT
COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT
. COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY

 GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH

| PAYROLLTAX
,REﬂREMENT B
| UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
| WORKERS' COMPENSATION |
| SUPPLIES - BED LINEN
| GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES
| UNIFORM .
- INTERDEPARTMENT ALLOCATION

| CAPITAL PROIECTS/EXPENDITURES
NH - LAUNDRY

L2013

ACTUAL-
12/31/13

.24,158.83 |
304.30 |

46152

650.00
©26,015.68
6,667.34

6,944 57 S

551.00

2,292.94

985693

7,185.97 |
25421
(27,828.40)

2014

BUDGET

490,00 -
650.00
26,016.00
7,530.00

8,200.00
441.00

) e

~9,000.00
7,500.00

200,00 e

{28,000. OO)

74,795.00 |
23,575.00 |

2014

ACTUAL-
12/31/14

81,095.47 |
15,396,78

75330
490,45 :
154.08 |

650.C0
27,081.28
7,323.81
8,811.95

44100

2 468.00

7,043.44 |
167645
(24,601.60).

2015

DEPARTMENT COMM

~100,700.00 |

250.00
1,500.00 .

590.00
100000
129,500.00
7,960.00
8,750.0

580,00
1,000.00
29,500.00
7796000

348 0{)
2 674.00 !

2,674.00

800000
7,500.00

400.00

(28,000.00)

i
| ]
i RECOMMENDED

"25@06@
150000‘

200 NoO

i
1
1
|
-

I

"?OOOGQ;.________
7,500.00 :

400.00 .

(28,000.00}

120,956.88 :

133,073.00 .

142,172.00 .

NH - HOUSEKEEPING DEPT

 WAGES - FULL TIME
- WAGES - PART TIME

WAGES - OVERTIME

. COMP OTHER-HEALTH {NCENT
- COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT
 COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY

| GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH 1
EAROLLTA S S
ey T

- UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE _
- WORKERS' COMPENSATION

GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES

| UNIFORM _
NEW EQUIPMENT
57500 F

FURNITURE
NH - HOUSEKEEPING DEPT

2013

ACTUAL-
12/31/13

170,613.77
77,490.62

SPNEE

. 903.81
1,318.01
800.00

asen]
18,921.21
(1695599 .

1,649.00
6,877.60

2224538
400.00 -

131,774.64 ;

2014

BUDGET

197,580.00

1,000.00
65500

900.00 |

70,479.00 |
1971500
22,210.00 |
1,319.00 |
742800
20,000.00 °
60000

ACTUAL-

12/31/14

17694836

56,706.90 |
190.49 '
999.96 .

450,00
74,118.61
1768148 |
18,279.32 |

131800 .

74290
22,559.56

31998

s 2014

NOTES

~LINEN
CHEMICALS

142,372.00 ©

COMM
. RECOMMENDED
175,100.00 |
65,000.00
250.00
©1,000.00 -
980.00 .
1,150.00 |
g2.00000
18,650.00 ~ 18,650.00
19,600.00 : 19,600.00
103900 0
8,023.00 .
20,00000
600.00 .
4,150.00

DEPARTMENT

65,000.00

1,150.00
82,900.00

25000
$1,000.00
980.00

388,693.22 !

401,011.00 -

377,003.66

398,442.00 ; 398,442.00

175 100 00 e o e e

103900:ij;”7jm"".m“”.mmmwu
802300
2000000
600.00 -

4,150.00

-.DRYER

DEPTOF CO_BBE_C_TIQNS_—&NMATE LALINDRY

CLEANING CHEMICALS/PAPER GOODS

CARPET CLEANER / FLOOR MACHINE / FLOOR
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5100-5194

025180 :

025180
025180
025180 .
025180
025180

025180
025180

025180
025180 -

025180

025180 .
025180 ; 56061
025180 + 5606
025180 |
025180 |
TOTAL

025190 |

025190

56051 i

NH - PHYSICIANS

56050: PHYSICIANS & MEDICARE ANCILLARY

| MEDICAL EXPENSE/DRUG REVIEW

56052 f.MED ICINE & DRUGS

56053

56054
56055
56056
56057
56058

DENTIST
'MEDICARE PART A -

MEDICARE PART A -
_MEDICARE PART A -
MEDICARE PART A -
MEDICARE PART A -

or

PT

ST
PHARMACY
LABS

XRAY

56059

53005

MEDICARE PART A -
| MEDICARE PART A - SUPPLIES
MEDICARE PART B - OT
MEDICARE PART B - PT

56060

_?TRAVEL
* NH - PHYSICIANS

NH - SPECIAL SERVICES

| CHAPLAIN SERVICES

|MEDICAREPARTB-ST |

2,374.54

432000

2013 2018 2m4 2005 2014 _NoTES
ACTUAL- ACTUAL- comMm
12/31/13 BUDGET 12731714 CEPARTMENT | o COMMENDED :
2550000 | 30,000.00 |  25,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 MEDICAL DIRECTOR CONTRACT
6,685.60 6,900.00 6,761.40 690000 | 690000  PHARMACIST CONSULTANT
15,573.03 11,500.00 | 13,770.94 14,500.00 14,500.00
1981800 1740000 18319.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 ST
7608068 85,000.00 81,447.39 76,000.00 76,000.00  PROJECTING AVG 7 5 MED A RESIDENTS
183,699.02  125,000.00 : 92,443.39 8500000 1 85,000.00  PROJECTING AVG %5 MED A RESIDENTS
10,663.21 11,950.00 - 14,980.87 10,0000 ' 10,000.00  PROIECTING AVG 75 MED A RESIDENTS
62,022.89 65000.00 . 4946142} 62,000.00 62,000.00  PROJECTING AVG %5 MED A RESIDENTS
5,068.78 5,000.00 1,695.03 5,000.00 . 5,000.00  PROJECTING AVG %5 MED A RESIDENTS
461551 7,500.00 | 2,721,80 | 460000 460000  PROJECTING AVG 7.5 MED A RESIDENTS
7,192.26 10,00000 . 180.53 | ©7,200.00 | 7,200.00  PROIECTING AVG 75 MED A RESIDENTS
 91,642.59 8200000 |  80259.44 82,000.00 82,000.00 | ' -
sage2r7| amooooo|  2150m04s|  issro| iesseree|
 48,343.99 51,000.00 | 4565000 51,000.00 | 51,000.00 -
400.00 | 2,500.00 ¢ 38000  2,500.00 | 2,500.00 RESIDENTS-DR APPOINTMENTS
652,268.33 °  680,750.00 . 648,151.66 628,097.00 | 62800700 .
2013 2014 208 2015 2014 NOTES
ACTUAL- ACTUAL- . coMM
123113 DUPSET gprmyp1e | DEPARTMENT - RECOMMENDED
2665301  4,320.00 | 432000
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5100 - 5194

025193 |

025193
025193
025193 |
025193
025193 |
025193 |
025193 |
025183 |
025193
025193 .
025193
025193
025193 -
025193 .
025193 :
TOTAL :

025194

025194 . !
025194 .
025194 .
05196 51
025194
025194
025194 | 52200
025194
025194

025194

025194
025194
TOTAL

52100

2013

NH - ACTIVITIES DEPART

51100
51400
51500
51510
51520

| WAGES - FULL TIME |

{ WAGES - OVERTIME

| COMP OTHER-HEALTH INCENT

- COMP OTHER-SICK PAY INCENT

 COMP OTHER-LONGEVITY

GROUP INSURANCE-HEALTH

PAYROLL TAX

{ RETIREMENT

| UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
. WORKERS' COMPENSATION

. OUTSIDE SERVICE/ACTIVITY

| GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRAINING

“UNIFORM

§ NEW EQUIPMENT

52200
52230
52250
52260
53700
56100

56110
56115
56680

NH - ACTIVITIES DEPART

NH - HAIRDRESSING

) WAGES FULL TIME
,’WAGES PART TIME

| WAGES - OVERTIME

:COMPOTHERSKKPAYINCENT
‘COMPOTHERLONGEVHY

ACTUAL-
12/31/13

224,992.0%
13281
2,226.78
1,262.40
2,256.00
| 56,304.01
17,240.16
22,450.07 |
128200
5,350.64
5,285.85 -
2,668.82

2014 |

BUDGET

174,595.00 F

2,500.00 -

405.00 :

2 350 GD
4{) 304. OO
13,550. OO

1907500:“
1,026.00 |
5,779.00
530000
3,300.00 .

ACTUAL-
12/31/14

1,325.53

401.04
2,250.00

45177.73

13695 86._ ”

15,318.29
1,026.00

Csmaro0

5,275.00

2014

178,905.78 |
12747

2,946.75

2014

DEPARTMENT

193,550.00

200.00

1,000.00
791.00
2,450.00 |

59,000.00
15,145.00

21,720.00

808.00

6 239.00

5,300.00 |

3,500.00

2014

NOTES

coMM
RECOMM ENDED

193,550.00 .
200.00 -
1,000.00 -
791.00
2,450.00 .
59,000.00
15,145.00

~21,720.00

808.00
6,239.00
530000 ...
L3300.00

345,797.15

268,384.00

276,200.15 |

309,703.00 |

309,703.00

ACTUAL-
12/31/13

53100 | GROUP INSURANCE- BEALTH T B S

IPAYROLLTAX
| RETIREMENT

| UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

. WORKERS' COMPENSATION

~ GENERAL OPERATING SUPPLIES

- UNIFORM

NH - HAIRDRESSING

TOTAL NURSING HOME EXPENDITURES

 182.00

76498 ..
882.27

175182

2014

BUDGET

 29,370.00

14600f_mm”.~
826.00 |
950.00 -

225000

2014

ACTUAL-

12/31/14

2031054

T A
826.00
624.89 |

1,553.64

DEPARTMENT

20309

1,385.00

892.00 .

2614.7 .....
oMM

RECOMMENDED

115.00
892.00

17,900.00

26,481.32

33,542.00

23,461.07 ¢

21,447.00

21,447.00 .

10,854,147.36 .

10,751,850.00

11,828,190.00

11,505,600.00

" $ {1,823,570.07). $ (2,702,350.00) $ {1,275,296.99) $ (3,915,690.00). $

10,650,354.54

(3,369,100.00)

RESIDENT ENTERTAINMENT

20500

138500 oo
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